5-24-06

AMX81140

			8 U			
14P9 F	lec'dPC []	71	24	MA	Y.	2006
	U.S. DEPART					

				W. C. Li	20 41 6111 16 0 2 11141 6
Form PTO-1595	RECOF	06-	02-2006	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94) DK-US065115					
	Commissioner of Pat	103	3249602	∡ched or	iginal Documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Masanori MASUDA (2) Hirofumi HIGASH			2. Name and addres		
(3) Katsumi SAKITA Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached? 🔲 `	Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:		, Ltu.
3. Nature of conveyance) :		Street Address: U	lmeda C	enter Bldg
	☐ Merger				azaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku
Security Agreeme	ent Change	e of Name	City: Osaka-shi Country: Japan		ecture: Osaka 530-8323
☐ Other					
Execution Date: (1)1	1 <mark>2/17/04 (2)1/11/05 (</mark> 3)12/17/04	Additional name(s) &	address(es	s) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s	s) or patent number(s)	:		101	580411
If this document is be	eing filed together with	n a new appl	ication, the execution o	,	e application is: (1)12/17/04 (2)1/11/05 (3)12/17/04
A. Patent Application	n No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
PCT/JP04/017726			1		
	Addition	al Application n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖸	3 No	
5. Name and address of concerning documen		spondence	6. Total number of a	applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: Global IP Counselors, LLP Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to be	charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 123 Suite 700	3 Twentieth Street, N	1W	8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Washington S	State: D.C. ZIP: 2003	6			
5/31/2006 GFREY1 00000056	2 10580411		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page	if paying by deposit account)
4 FC:8021	40.00 OP	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
O Statement and along	turo				
		egoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the
original document. David L. Tarno	ff		270/		5-24-06
Name of Person Sig	ning	•	nature	. [Date
	Total number of pages	including cover	r sheet, attachments, and do	cument:	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\05-MAY06-YTY\DK-US065115 Assignment Cover.doc

Attorney	Docket	No.	

ASSIGNMENT

W	HEREAS,	Masanori MASUDA, Hirofumi HIGASHI, Katsumi SA	KITANI
		as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and us MACHINE	eful improvements
		for which the und	lersigned has (have):
(a)	filed an ap	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States of America having Serial No.	
(b)	executed a indicated b	an application for Letters Patent of the United States of Aroelow; and	merica on the date(s)
Umeda Ce	nter Bldg.,	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. 4-12, Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osak	xa 530-8323, Japan
its heirs, su desirous of	ccessors, lea	gal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the he entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and tranted therefor in the United States of America;	e Assignee) is

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 017954 FRAME: 0998 The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date: <u>Dec. 17</u> , 2004,	Masanori Masuda
Date: Jan. 11. 2005,	Masanori MASUDA
Date: Dec. 17, 2004,	Hirofumi HIGASHI
Date:,	Katsumi SAKITANI
Date:,	
Date:,	
Date:,	
Date:	

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017954 FRAME: 0999